

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENRGY

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3665

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2018

SOLARISATION OF KONARK TEMPLE


3665. SHRI DILIP KUMAR TIRKEY


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that a proposal of the State Government of Odisha regarding solarisation of Konark Temple is lying pending with the Ministry; and

(b) if so, what action has been taken on the said proposal?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)

(SHRI R. K. SINGH)


(a) & (b) A proposal for ‘Demonstration of Solar Energy Applications in Konark’ was received from the Government of Odisha. The State Government of Odisha has been asked to revise the proposal, to run Konark on 100% RE .
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